Cemetery Commission of Putnam County, Indiana
Annual Report for the Calendar Year 2024

Pursuant to Indiana Code 23-14-67-3.5, the Putnam County Cemetery
Commission respectfully submits this annual report for the calendar year 2024.

Section One (1) - The budget of the county cemetery commission for the
preceding calendar year:

During the calendar year 2023 the Putnam County Commissioners budgeted
$14,115 to the Putnam County Cemetery Commission.

Section Two (2) - Expenditures made by the county cemetery commission during
the preceding calendar year:

The Putnam County Cemetery Commission expended $13,559.83 of the budget
allocated by the County during the calendar year 2023. The budget for 2024 was
increased to $21,300.

Section Three (3) - Activities of the county cemetery commission during the
preceding calendar year:

During the calendar year 2023, the Putnam County Cemetery Commission
contracted for mowing of nine cemeteries in Putnam County, contracted for tree
and debris removal for two cemeteries, and contracted for restoration of three
pioneer cemeteries, the Mace cemetery in Washington Township, the Dixon
cemetery in Franklin Township and the Chastain Cemetery in Jackson Township.
Refer to attached addendum.

Section (4) - Plans of the county cemetery commission for the calendar year
during which the report is filed:

The Putnam County Cemetery Commission plans to again mow the nine
cemeteries noted above and also to contract to remove trees and other debris
and/or restore, reset and clean tombstones as deemed necessary in four to six
additional cemeteries. The long-term goal of the Putnam County Cemetery
Commission is to restore, as deemed appropriate by the Commission a total of
20-25 cemeteries in Putnam County, refer to the attached addendum.



Cemeteries Mowed by Cemetery Commission:

Name (with alternate name, if known) Township  Range Section Latitude Longitude Parcel No.
Clinton Township
Vandeveer 15N 5w 18 394456N 870025W 67-04-18-200-001.000-001
Jackson Township
Chastain 16N 3w 32 394636N 864606W 67-01-32-700-012.001-009
Coffman 16N 3w 32 394726N 864604W B7-01-32-500-002.000-009
Monroe Township
Darnall 15N 4W 5 394555N 865311W 67-05-05-600-013.000-013
Farrow (Col. A. S. Farrow family) 15N 4W 6 394557N  865313W 67-05-06-400-011.003-013
Warren Township
Read/Bead 13N 4W 4 393549N 865116W 67-12-04-800-003.000-017
Williams/Reed 13N 4W 29 393248N 865209W 67-12-21-300-022.000-017

Cemeteries the Cemetery Commission Restored by Resetting Fallen and Leaning Tombstones, and Cleaning of Tombstones:

Jackson Township
Chastain

16N

3w

32

394636N 864606W 67-01-32-700-012.001-009

Cemeteries the Cemetery Commission Would Like Additional Funding to Remove Trees/Debris and/or Reset/Clean Stones:

Clinton Township
Vermillion/Bethel Baptist
Cloverdale Township
Salem
Haddan/Hadden
Martin aka Eckles
Horn/Michael
Quinnette

Floyd Township
Miller

Jackson Township
Case (east)

Case (west)
Etcheson/Job
Jefferson Township
Staley-Schultz
Madison Township
Long Branch

Oakalla

Monroe Township
Cassity

Russell Township
Durham

Warren Township
Parks-Jenkins
Washington Township
Brown/Hamrick Station/Collins Farm
Barnett

Mullinix

Friend

Athey

Matkins

Mace

15N

12N
15N
12N
13N
13N

15N

16N
16N
16N

13N

14N
14N

15N

16N

13N

13N
13N
13N
13N
12N
12N
12N

5W

4W
5w
3w
3w
3w

3w

3w
3w
3w

3w

5w
5w

4w

5w

4W

5w
5w
5w
5w
5w
5w
5w

36

25
16
35
35

25

27

27

32

25

22
26

15

48&9

12
29
29
34

15

394211N

393054N
394304N
392845N
393104N
393138N

394238N

394811N
394814N
394724N

393209N

393846N
393707N

394408N

395139N

393516N

393503N
393241N
393213N
393106N
393010N
393023N
392838N

865424W

865314W
865502W
864542W
864227W
864323W

864146W

864355W
864425W
864601W

864117W

865714W
865558W

865049W

865912W

865157W

865457W
865857W
865917W
865600W
865743W
865738W
865742W

67-04-36-100-009.000-001

67-16-05-200-001.001-002
67-04-25-200-002.000-001
67-15-16-900-010.000-002
67-13-35-400-025.000-002
67-13-35-200-001.000-002

67-06-25-800-014.001-004

67-01-27-100-002.000-009
67-01-27-200-001.001-009
87-01-32-500-002.000-009

67-13-25-400-016.000-010

67-10-22-200-024.000-011
67-10-26-300-025.000-011

67-05-15-300-008.000-013

67-03-05-600-011.000-015

67-12-09-200-003.001-017

67-11-12-200-012.000-019
67-11-29-100-007.000-019
67-11-29-900-013.000-019
67-11-35-300-009.000-019
67-17-04-400-037.000-019
67-17-04-400-029.000-019
67-17-16-400-032.000-019
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